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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the matter  of:  

Intuit Inc., 
a corporation,  

Respondent.  

Docket No. 9408 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

Please take notice that Christine Todaro hereby withdraws as counsel supporting 

the complaint in the above-captioned matter. Roberto Anguizola, Rebecca Plett, James 

Evans, and Sara Tonnesen will continue as counsel supporting the complaint. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: January 13, 2023 /s/ Christine Todaro 
Christine Todaro, OH Bar No. 84976 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, CC-6316 
Washington, DC 20580 
(202) 326-3711 
ctodaro@ftc.gov 
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the matter  of:  
 
Intuit Inc.,  

a corporation,  
 
 Respondent.  
 

Docket No. 9408 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

Please take notice that Thomas Harris hereby withdraws as counsel supporting 

the complaint in the above-captioned matter. Roberto Anguizola, Rebecca Plett, James 

Evans, and Sara Tonnesen will continue as counsel supporting the complaint. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: January 13, 2023 /s/ Thomas Harris 
Thomas Harris, CA Bar No. 266271 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, CC-6316 
Washington, DC 20580 
(202) 326-3620 
tharris1@ftc.gov 
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the matter  of:  
 
Intuit Inc.,  

a corporation,  
 
 Respondent.  

Docket No. 9408 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

Please take notice that Jody Goodman hereby withdraws as counsel supporting 

the complaint in the above-captioned matter. Roberto Anguizola, Rebecca Plett, James 

Evans, and Sara Tonnesen will continue as counsel supporting the complaint. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: January 13, 2023 /s/ Jody Goodman 
Jody Goodman, DC Bar No. 404879 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, CC-6316 
Washington, DC 20580 
(202) 326-3096 
jgoodman1@ftc.gov 
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the matter  of:  
 
Intuit Inc.,  

a corporation,  
 
 Respondent.  

Docket No. 9408 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

Please take notice that Colleen Robbins hereby withdraws as counsel supporting 

the complaint in the above-captioned matter. Roberto Anguizola, Rebecca Plett, James 

Evans, and Sara Tonnesen will continue as counsel supporting the complaint. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: January 13, 2023 /s/ Colleen Robbins 
Colleen Robbins, NY Bar No. 2882710 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, CC-6316 
Washington, DC 20580 
(202) 326-2548 
crobbins@ftc.gov 
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the matter  of:  
 
Intuit Inc.,  

a corporation,  
 
 Respondent.  

Docket No. 9408 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

Please take notice that Virginia Rosa hereby withdraws as counsel supporting 

the complaint in the above-captioned matter. Roberto Anguizola, Rebecca Plett, James 

Evans, and Sara Tonnesen will continue as counsel supporting the complaint. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: January 13, 2023 /s/ Virginia Rosa 
Virginia Rosa, MD Bar No. 0610100005 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, CC-6316 
Washington, DC 20580 
(202) 326-3068 
vrosa@ftc.gov 
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the matter  of:  
 
Intuit Inc.,  

a corporation,  
 
 Respondent. 

Docket No. 9408 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

Please take notice that J. Ronald Brooke, Jr. hereby withdraws as counsel 

supporting the complaint in the above-captioned matter. Roberto Anguizola, Rebecca 

Plett, James Evans, and Sara Tonnesen will continue as counsel supporting the 

complaint. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: January 13, 2023 /s/ J. Ronald Brooke, Jr. 
J. Ronald Brooke, Jr. 
MD Bar No. 0202280002 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, CC-6316 
Washington, DC 20580 
(202) 326-3484 
jbrooke@ftc.gov 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on January 13, 2023, I electronically filed the foregoing 

Notices of Withdrawal of Appearance electronically using the FTC’s E-Filing system, 

and I caused the foregoing document to be sent via email to: 

April Tabor
Office of the Secretary
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Suite CC-5610 
Washington, DC 20580 
ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov 

Secretary of the Commission
Clerk of the Court 

Hon. D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Suite H-110 
Washington, DC 20580 

Administrative Law Judge 

I further certify that on January 13, 2023, I caused the foregoing document to be 

served via email on: 

David Z. Gringer
Phoebe Silos 
Charles Bridge
Eleanor Davis 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr LLP
7 World Trade Center 
250 Greenwich Street 
New York, NY 10007 
David.Gringer@wilmerhale.com
Phoebe.Silos@wilmerhale.com 
Charles.Bridge@wilmerhale.com
Eleanor.Davis@wilmerhale.com 
(212) 230-8800 

Shelby Martin
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr LLP
1225 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2600 
Denver, CO 80202 
Shelby.Martin@wilmerhale.com
(720) 274-3135 

Katherine Mackey
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr LLP
60 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
Katherine.Mackey@wilmerhale.com
(617) 526-6000 

Jonathan E. Paikin 
Jennifer Milici 
Derek A. Woodman 
Vinecia Perkins 
Andres Salinas 
Spencer Todd
Jocelyn Berteaud
Benjamin Chapin
Margaret (Molly) Dillaway
Reade Jacob 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20006 
Jonathan.Paikin@wilmerhale.com 
Jennifer.Milici@wilmerhale.com 
Derek.Woodman@wilmerhale.com 
Vinecia.Perkins@wilmerhale.com 
Andres.Salinas@wilmerhale.com 
Spencer.Todd@wilmerhale.com
Joss.Berteaud@wilmerhale.com 
Benjamin.Chapin@wilmerhale.com
Molly.Dillaway@wilmerhale.com
Reade.Jacob@wilmerhale.com 
(202) 663-6000 

Attorneys for Respondent, Intuit Inc. 

/s/ James Evans 
James Evans 
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